
 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2018-2021  

 2021 2020 2019 2018 

NCLEX –PN Pass Rate  
First time takers     

6/6 
100% (as of  8.20.21) 
(10 graduated, rest 

scheduled for 
September 2021) 

9/9 
100% 

(1 transfer 
student already 

passed Licensure 
from another 

state) 

8/8    
100% 

 
 

9/9 
100% 

Level I Completion Rate –  
Students who enrolled in Level 1 
and completed the  
First 9 months 

  

17/23 
73.9% 

9/16  
 50% 

10/18      
55.6% 

17/25      
68% 

CNA certification –  
Students who passed the CNA 
test at the end of Level I 
 

Due to Covid-no 
direct care – NO CNA 

Testing   

Due to Covid-no 
direct care – NO 

CNA Testing   

15/20 
75% 

12/23   
 52% 

Level II Completion Rate –  
Students who enrolled in Level II 
and completed Level II 
 

10/11 
90.9% 

10+2 (10/12) 
90.9% 

8/12     
 66.7% 

9/13      
69% 

Graduation Rate – 
Students who passed in Level II 
and completed the  
18 months program 
 

10/17 
58.8% 

11/18 
61% 

 
 

8/18      
44% 

9/25     
 36% 

     

Employment Rate –  
Surveyed 6 months after 
graduation 
 

6/6 (as of 8.20.21) 
100% 

10/10 
100% 

8/8     
 100% 

9/9      
100% 

 


