## DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2018-2021

	2021	2020	2019	2018
NCLEX – PN Pass Rate	6/6	9/9	8/8	9/9
First time takers	100% (as of 8.20.21)	100%	100%	100%
	(10 graduated, rest	(1 transfer		
	scheduled for	student already		
	September 2021)	passed Licensure		
		from another		
		state)		
Level I Completion Rate –	17/23	9/16	10/18	17/25
Students who enrolled in Level 1	73.9%	50%	55.6%	68%
and completed the				
First 9 months				
CNA certification –	Due to Covid-no	Due to Covid-no	15/20	12/23
Students who passed the CNA	direct care – NO CNA	direct care – NO	75%	52%
test at the end of Level I	Testing	CNA Testing		
Level II Completion Rate –	10/11	10+2 (10/12)	8/12	9/13
Students who enrolled in Level II	90.9%	90.9%	66.7%	69%
and completed Level II				
Graduation Rate –	10/17	11/18	8/18	9/25
Students who passed in Level II	58.8%	61%	44%	36%
and completed the				
18 months program				
Employment Rate –	6/6 (as of 8.20.21)	10/10	8/8	9/9
Surveyed 6 months after	100%	10/10	100%	100%
graduation	10076	10070	10070	10070